AND WHEREAS the Council has adopted Bylaw No. 144, cited as “District of Lantzville Phase III 

Sanitary Sewer Collection System Loan Authorization Bylaw No. 144, 2017”, authorizing borrowing for 

the construction of the Phase III Sanitary Sewer Collection System, in the amount of Two Million, Five 

Hundred and Six Thousand, Six Hundred and Sixty-Eight Dollars ($2,506,668); 

AND WHEREAS the sale of debentures has been temporarily deferred: 

NOW THEREFORE, the Council of the District of Lantzville in open meeting assembled, enacts as 

follows: 

1. The Council is hereby authorized and empowered to borrow an amount or amounts not exceeding the 

sum of Two Million, Five Hundred and Six Thousand, Six Hundred and Sixty-Eight Dollars 

($2,506,668), as the same may be required. 

2. The form of obligation to be given as acknowledgement of the liability shall be a promissory note or 

notes bearing the corporate seal and signed by the Mayor and the Director of Financial Services. 

3. The money so borrowed shall be used solely for the purposes set out in said Bylaw No.